
25255.01State of New Hampshire
Department of Transportation

Project:

County and Code:

Date Bids Open:

Scope of Work:

Location:

Completion Date:

HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY 011

November 7, 2013

SIGNAL UPGRADES

SEE THE PROSECUTION OF WORK

June 27, 2014

STATEWIDE N/A 25255

A EAST COAST SIGNALS, INC.

69 NORTH ROAD, DEERFIELD, NH  03037 $93,000.00

B NEW ENGLAND SIGNAL SYSTEMS, INC.

PO BOX 326, NORTHWOOD, NH  03261 $103,200.40

Description
Item
No: Unit Price                 TotalUnit Quantity Unit Price                 Total Unit Price               Total

BA

ALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC
SIGNALS

616.191 U 1.00 $79,500.00 $78,300.40$79,500.00 $78,300.40

UNIFORMED OFFICERS
WITH VEHICLE

618.61 $ 7,500.00 $1.00 $1.00$7,500.00 $7,500.00

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC619.1 U 1.00 $2,500.00 $10,000.00$2,500.00 $10,000.00

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE
MESSAGE SIGN (UNIT
WEEK)

619.253 UWK 2.00 $500.00 $450.00$1,000.00 $900.00

MOBILIZATION692 U 1.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.00$1,000.00 $5,000.00

ALTERATIONS AND
ADDITIONS AS NEEDED -
UNANTICIPATED WORK

1008.11 $ 1,500.00 $1.00 $1.00$1,500.00 $1,500.00

$93,000.00 $103,200.40



Description
Item
No: Unit Price                TotalUnit Quantity Unit Price                 Total

A-Bidder PS&E A-PS&E
Difference

A - PS&E Comparison PS&E = NHDOT Cost Estimate

616.191 ALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC
SIGNALS

U 1.00 $81,000.00 $81,000.00$79,500.00 $79,500.00 ($1,500.00)

618.61 UNIFORMED OFFICERS
WITH VEHICLE

$ 7,500.00 $1.00 $7,500.00$1.00 $7,500.00 $0.00

619.1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC U 1.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00$2,500.00 $2,500.00 ($2,000.00)

619.253 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE
MESSAGE SIGN (UNIT
WEEK)

UWK 2.00 $600.00 $1,200.00$500.00 $1,000.00 ($200.00)

692 MOBILIZATION U 1.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00$1,000.00 $1,000.00 ($800.00)

1008.11 ALTERATIONS AND
ADDITIONS AS NEEDED -
UNANTICIPATED WORK

$ 1,500.00 $1.00 $1,500.00$1.00 $1,500.00 $0.00

$93,000.00 $97,500.00 ($4,500.00)


